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POWER PROJECTS
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of medium and mega hydro power projects commissioned duringthe last three years in various sectors, State-wise;

(b) the power generation capacity of each projects;

(c) whether some projects are being commissioned/commissioned with foreign collaboration; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b): During the last three years, a hydro-power capacity of 2010 MW has been commissioned. The sector/state-wise details are at Annex.

(c) & (d): During the last three years, only one project i.e. Allain Duhangan hydro-electric project (192 MW) in Himachal Pradesh of M/s. AD Hydro Power Limited, under private sector, has been commissioned with foreign collaboration. M/s. S.N. Power Invest, Norway has joined M/s. Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills as 49% equity partner in M/s. Malana Power Company Limited, which holds 90% equity in AD Hydro Power Limited.
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